"Wholesale B2B" PRICE LIST 2024**

All fees are without VAT

Fees are indexed as per contractual conditions
YoY index 1,5%

1. Wholesale B2B Access Fee	Unit	Monthly fee
Single Fiber to Area POP (*)(**)	For Single Fiber to Area POP	€ 30,25
Fiber Pair to Area POP (*)(**)	For Fiber Pair to APOP	€ 50,95
Fiber Pair to Central POP (*)(**)	For Fiber Pair to CPOP	€ 157,08
(*) for the dead of the chief (*) interesting (*) interesting (*)	as installation for value of FOOF for drap cable, and off for not due if site al	

^(*) for standard connection (existing usable introduction duct or installation for value of 500€ for drop cable - one-off fee not due if site already connected)

^(**) including Maintenance & Operations Fee & Premium SLA

2. Activation & Deactivation Fees	Unit	Monthly fee		One-off fee
(De)Activation Fee (Single Fiber)	Per (De)Activation	-		€ 107,73
(De)Activation Fee (Fiber Pair)	Per (De)Activation	-		€ 161,59
			_	
3. Optional POP Ring Services	Unit	Monthly fee		One-off fee

3. Optional POP Ring Services	Unit
Ring Fiber Pair	Per Fiber Pair, Per Area POP Covered

4. POP Fees	Unit	Monthly
Initial Set-up 20U Rackspace (no power included)	Per 20U	€ 477,6
DC power supply per 500 W	Per 500W	€ 53,07
Additional Rackspace per 20U Rack Footprint	Per 20U Rack Footprint	€ 212,2
Rackspace Reservation Cost (*)	Per Rackspace	€ 106,1
Initial Set-up 1U rackspace (no power included)	Per 1U	€ 53,07
DC nower supply per 1U	Per 111 Power	€ 10.61

^(*) reservation up to a maximum of 12 months

5. Ancilary Fees	Unit
Fee for Useless Intervention	Per Truck Roll
Orders Reschedeled <24h upon Operator's/Customer's request (*)	Per Rescheduling
Cancellation during roll-out (*)	Per Installation
Connection Quote Fee	Per Installation

^(*) minimum fee - costs already incurred to be added

Monthly fee		One-off fe
€ 477,61		€ 5.306,82
€ 53,07]	-
€ 212,27		-
€ 106,14		-
€ 53,07		€ 1.061,36
€ 10,61		-

One-off fee € 269,32 € 538,64 € 538,64

One-off fee € 106,14 € 106,14 € 106,14 € 106,14

Monthly fee	
-	
-	
-	
-	

€ 106,14

^(**) provisional rates applied pending a ruling from BIPT following their current analysis on HC costs, the outcome of which is expect by 3Q2024